

\236

ITEM NO.3C
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 4837-4839/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2011 in FA Nos.2932,
2933 and 2935 of 2010 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PRAKASH GHISALAL SHARMA & ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IRABEN VINUBHAI DESAI & ORS ETC. Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date:14/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears.

List the matter on the date notified i.e. on 26th
March, 2012.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER