

\  
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 4837-4839/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2011 in FA No.2932/2010,FA No.2933/2010, and FA No.2935/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PRAKASH GHISALAL SHARMA & ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IRABEN VINUBHAI DESAI & ORS ETC. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-3(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for Petitioners, these matters are adjourned.

List the matters after six weeks.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II) Court | (S.S.R. Krishna) |  
|Master |Court Master |