

à

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 4837-4839/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2011 in FA Nos.2932, 2933 & 2935
of 2010 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PRAKASH GHISALAL SHARMA & ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IRABEN VINUBHAI DESAI & ORS ETC. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-3 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:19/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioners wishes to withdraw these petitions in order to take steps within the purview of the bylaws. The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the petitioners to take steps in accordance with law.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER